

**CARDIS** has been the premier venue for security researchers and practitioners to exchange on security of IoT, smart cards, mobile and embedded applications since 1994. CARDIS brings together security experts from industry, academia, and standardization bodies to make steps forward in the field of embedded security.

In view of the current coronavirus disease (COVID-19) situation, upcoming **CARDIS 2020** will be a virtual conference. It is organized by the University of Lübeck. The conference enables attendees to stay up-to-date on current research trends and enables corporate sponsors to market themselves and to scout out potential new employees for existing (or future) hiring opportunities. In recent years, CARDIS conference attendees came from across the globe from academia, industry and governments.

We believe that it is of great benefit for your company to be associated with the conference in order to gain the international visibility and recognition your company deserves. **You can support CARDIS 2020 in two ways.** Please select one sponsorship category from the list below, or simply contact the workshop co-chairs to discuss additional exciting ways in which you can introduce your company to the audience and contribute to the success of the workshop.

# **Sponsorship Packages:**

### **CONFERENCE SPONSOR 2020:**

#### Benefits:

Conference Sponsors will have their logo and the associated link to their company's web site prominently displayed on the CARDIS web site. They will also have their company's logo displayed on promotional materials and documents associated with the conference. The order of the logos depends on the contribution.

### LONG-TERM CONFERENCE SPONSOR:

### Benefits:

Long-term Conference Sponsors will have their logo and the associated link to their company's web site prominently displayed on the **CARDIS 2020 and CARDIS 2021** web sites. They will also have their company's logo displayed on promotional materials and documents associated with both conferences, including CARDIS 2021 in Lübeck, at the reduced rate. The order of the logos depends on the contribution.

### EUR 500.00

### EUR 800.00

nge on security

## In order to pledge your sponsorship please contact the Organizers of CARDIS 2020:

Ines Schiebahn e-mail: <u>its.office@uni-luebeck.de</u> phone: +49 451 3101 6601 fax: +49 451 3101 6604 Thomas Eisenbarth e-mail: <u>thomas.eisenbarth@uni-luebeck.de</u> phone: +49 451 3101 6601